Applicant: Newport Associates Development Company 
Attorney: Ronald H. Shaljian, Esq. 
Review Planner: Liz Opper, AICP  
Block: 6902 Lot: 27 
Zone: Jersey Avenue Tenth Street Redevelopment Plan | Transition District 
Description: New seven (7) story, two hundred and forty-six (246) unit multi-family residential building with two hundred 
and twenty-two (222) parking spaces on-site. 
Decision: Approved with conditions 7-0  

19. Case: P22-120 
https://data.jerseycitynj.gov/explore/dataset/p22-120-415-435-summit-ave-2022/information/ 

For: Administrative Amendment 
Address: 415-435 Summit Avenue 
Applicant: